CAPITAL BEARDS SCHEDULE

	DATE
	PUB
	ADDRESS
	CONTACT
	PHONE/E-MAIL
	CAMRA 
Discount

	Sunday Jan 10
2016
	 The Aeronaut
	264 Acton High Street, Acton
	
	0208 993 4242 
	Yes

	 Saturday 6 February 2016 
	Royal Oak
	44 Tabard Street Borough
SE1 4JU
	
	0207 357 7173
	No

	Sunday 20th March 2016
	Queens Head   
	66 Acton Street Kings Cross
	Nigel Owen
	0207 713 5772
	Yes

	Saturday 23rd April 2016
	Trafalgar
	23 High Path, Merton, South Wimbledon SW19 2JY
	Rodger
	-
	No

	Sunday 29th May 2016
	The Finborough Arms 
	118 Finborough Road, SW10 9ED 

	
	
	Yes

	Sunday 26 June 2016 Midsummer Beardness 
NATIONAL EVENT
	Find new pub
	
	
	
	

	Sunday 24th July  2016    St Wilgefortis day*
	Buckingham Arms
	62 Petty France, Victoria
	
	020 7222 3386
	

	Sunday 7th Aug 2016
	The Lyric
	Gt Windmill Street
Soho
	
	

	No

	Thursday 11th August 2016
NATIONAL EVENT 
	GBBF
	Olympia Exhibition Centre
	
	
	!

	Saturday  Sep 3th 2016(Date unconfirmed )
	Carlshalton Straw Jack
	
	N/A
	
	N/A

	NATIONAL EVENT
 Saturday Oct 1st 2016 12.00 
	Harveys Brewery
	Lewes,
East Sussex
	
	
	Free Beer at the brewery!

	Sunday 9th October 2016

	Tapping The Admiral
	77 Castle Road, Camden Town
	Spike
He likes 2-3 weeks notice.
	0207 267 6118

	Yes

	Provisional
NATIONAL EVENT
AGM
14 October
2016
	
	Liverpool
	
	
	

	NATIONAL EVENT
Beard and Moustache Competition
14-16 October
2016
	
	Liverpool
	
	
	

	Provisional Saturday 16th Nov  2016
Capital Beards Competition
	The Hope
	Carlshalton
	Rodger still to confirm date
	
	

	Provisional
Xmas Beardness
Saturday Dec  3rd
2016 
	Royal Standard
	East Croydon
	George 
	
	No


*This is actualy a few days after the actual feast day of St Wilgefortis, but as weekdays are difficult for some of our members, we stuck to the nearest weekend date to the actual day.  As she is known for her fortitude, I am sure she won’t mind.
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